

The Monsignor Charles A. Kekumano Scholarship

The Monsignor Charles A. Kekumano Scholarship was established in 1998 in honor of Monsignor Charles A. Kekumano who dedicated his life to serving others and the community. The scholarship is a \$12,000 renewable, need-based tuition award.

Deadline: March 6, 2020

SCHOLARSHIP CRITERIA

The following scholarship criteria must be met by the student:

- Evidence of the spirit of both Maryknoll School and Monsignor A. Kekumano A spirit that takes the teachings of the Catholic Faith and puts them into action serving others, showing a keen interest in both the school and greater communities, and working towards the promotion of justice.
- Demonstrate financial need
- Maintain solid academic record and evidence

AWARDS

- 1- Kekumano Scholar- \$12,000 award to a returning senior
- 3- Kekumano Scholars-\$3,000 award to returning high school students (Grades 9-12)
- 3- Kekumano Scholars-\$3,000 award to incoming high school students (Grades 9-12)

The Kekumano Scholarship is renewable yearly, based on the following:

- The applicant Student must apply for, and qualify for financial aid
- Maintain a minimum academic GPA of 3.0
- Active participation in community service (school and greater community)
- Recognized as an exceptional school citizen





APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

- Submit completed application form
- Provide two letters of recommendation:
 - o One from a current teacher
 - One from a mentor/advisor who is familiar with student's involvement in cocurricular activities or community service/church related activities-provide them with a self-addressed stamped envelope.
- Write or type a two-page essay describing:
 - o Why you feel you should be considered for the Kekumano Scholarship
 - How you will contribute to the Maryknoll Community

Applications and supporting documents should be sent to Maryknoll School's Office of the Vice President. Completed scholarship applications must be submitted via email, fax or mail by March 6, 2020.

Email Address

vicepresident@maryknollschool.org

Fax Number

808-952-7101

Mailing Address

Maryknoll School Kekumano Scholarship Committee Office of the Vice President 1526 Alexander Street Honolulu, Hawaii 96822



Monsignor Charles A. Kekumano Scholarship Application 2020-2021 SY

STUDENT INFORMATION

Name of Applie	cant:	
Grade level at which applicant entered Maryknoll:		: Current Grade Level
Date of birth &	Age:	Gender: Male Female
Address:		Phone:
PARENT 1 INF	FORMATION	
Name:		
		Business Phone:
PARENT 2 INI	FORMATION	
Name:		
Address:		
Mobile Phone: Business		
COMMUNITY	SERVICE	
Community se	rvice, volunteer service, involveme	nt in clubs, organizations-in and out of school.
Dates	Organization	Involvement
HONOR & AW	VARDS	
Dates	Organization	Involvement
Signature of Ap	pplicant Date	Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian Date

Application must be submitted to Maryknoll School, **Office of the Vice President**, no later than March 6, 2020.